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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2163

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12th February, 2026


Petrol Pumps and CNG Stations in Delhi


2163. SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:


पेĚोͧलयम एव ंĤाकृǓतक गैस मंğी


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of new petrol pumps and Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) stations established by Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) in the North-East Delhi Parliamentary Constituency since the year 2014; and

(b) whether these projects have resulted in the creation of employment opportunities for local youth, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


पेटŌ ोिलयम और Ůाकृितक गैस मंũालय मŐ राǛमंũी
(ŵी सुरेश गोपी)


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
(SHRI SURESH GOPI)


(a) & (b) Expansion of Retail Outlet (RO) network (in urban/rural) by Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) is a continuous process to ensure adequate availability of motor fuels such as petrol & diesel throughout the country. ROs are set up by Public Sector OMCs at identified locations based on field survey and feasibility studies. Locations having sufficient potential and which are economically viable are rostered in the Marketing Plans for setting up ROs. During the period April, 2014 to January, 2026, 07 ROs have been set up in Delhi by Public Sector OMCs including 01 RO in North East Delhi Parliamentary Constituency. Around 10 employment opportunities have been created for operating RO set up in North East Delhi Parliamentary Constituency.


Establishment of Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) Stations is part of development of City Gas Distribution (CGD) Network and the same is carried out by the entities authorised by Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB). Indraprastha Gas Limited (IGL), authorized for development of CGD Network in NCT of Delhi Geographical Area, has established 15 CNG Stations in North East Delhi Parliamentary Constituency since 2014.
More than 250 individuals have been provided employment through these 15 CNG stations.
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